News Release

Contact: Marla Hanover mhanover@sportkc.org

Kansas City Sports Commission and Foundation announces President/CEO search

KANSAS CITY, Mo., July 15, 2011 - The Kansas City Sports Commission and Foundation is currently searching for the organization's President/CEO. Applications will be accepted until Monday, August 15. Resumes and cover letters are to be sent to <u>kcscsearch@pcekc.com</u>.

The Kansas City Sports Commission and Foundation is a 100% privately funded, nonprofit membership organization. Since its beginning in 1966, the Sports Commission's mission is to enhance the quality of life and economic success of Greater Kansas City by taking the lead in maintaining and selectively acquiring a diversity of amateur and professional sporting events; to collaborate with area economic development and agencies to attract and retain amateur and professional sports organizations; and to promote the lifetime benefits of sports for the youth of Greater Kansas City.

The staff is comprised of 11 full time employees. There are five divisions of the Kansas City Sports Commission: National Events, Local Events, eCommerce, eventunited, and WIN for KC (Women's Intersport Network). WIN for KC empowers women and girls through advocating and promoting the lifetime values of sports and fitness, while providing opportunities for participation and leadership development.

For more information on the Kansas City Sports Commission visit <u>www.sportkc.org</u>.

###